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EU-AFRICA INFRASTRUCTURE TRUST FUND 

 

CONTACT LIST FOR PFG 

 

 

AUSTRIA 

 

Birgit Kapeller 

Oesterreichische Entwicklungsbank AG - OeEB 

birgit.kapeller@oe-eb.at 

 

 

 

BELGIUM 

 

Denis Pomikala 

Belgian Investment Company for Developing Countries NV/SA – BIO 

denis.pomikala@bio-invest.be 

 

 

FINLAND 

 

Jaakko Kangasniemi 

FINNFUND 

jaakko.kangasniemi@finnfund.fi 

 

 

 

FRANCE 

 

Frédéric Minaret 

Agence Française de Développement  

minaretf@afd.fr 

 

 

 

 

GERMANY 

 

Amelie D’Souza 

KfW Bankengruppe  

amelie.dsouza@kfw.de 
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ITALY 

 

Bernardo Bini Smaghi 

Cassa depositi e prestiti S.p.A - CDP 

bernardo.binismaghi@cdp.it 

 

 

 

LUXEMBOURG 

 

Richard Schmid 

Lux-Development 

schmid@lux-development.lu 

 

 

PORTUGAL 

 

Mariana Abrantes de Sousa  

SOFID 

mariana.abrantes@sofid.pt 

 

 

SPAIN 

 

José Carlos Villena 

Compañia Española de Financiación del Desarrollo – COFIDES 

JoseCarlos.Villena@cofides.es 

 

 

 

THE NETHERLANDS 

 

John Hodges 

PIDG 

pm@pidg.org 
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UNITED KINGDOM 

 

Alex Rugamba 

African Development Bank 

a.rugamba@afdb.org 

 

 

EUROPEAN COMMISSION 

 

Gregory Briffa 

European Investment Bank 

g.briffa@eib.org 
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